

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

20-0248

Version: 1

Name:

IBCCP \$157K

Type:

GC Agenda Item

Status:

Passed

File created:

1/28/2020

In control:

Lake County Community Health Center Governing

Council

On agenda:

Final action:

2/11/2020

Title:

Illinois Department of Public Health, Illinois Breast and Cervical Cancer Program, \$157,506 in

Additional Funding - Grant Approval - Zun

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/11/2020	1	Lake County Community Health Center Governing Council	approved	Pass

Illinois Department of Public Health, Illinois Breast and Cervical Cancer Program, \$157,506 in Additional Funding - Grant Approval - Zun

The Illinois Department of Public Health awarded the Lake County Health Department and Community Health Center (LCHD) additional funding in the amount of \$157,506 for the Illinois Breast and Cervical Cancer Program (IBCCP) which provides mammograms and cervical cancer screenings to uninsured women in Lake County. The additional funds are for State FY 2020, July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020, and will be used to support one new part-time nurse position. Additional new dollars will be used to cover the cost of mammograms for IBCCP participants. The total budgeted for this grant is now \$807,506.

To approve \$157,506 in additional funding from the Illinois Department of Public Health to support the Illinois Breast and Cervical Cancer Program.